special space and accommodations where, in consideration of payment, food, without lodging, is habitually 

furnished to travelers and customers, and which restaurant establishment's annual gross receipts immediately 

preceding its application for a license shall not have been less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) 

per year with at least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) of such gross receipts from non-alcoholic sales, or 

means a seasonal resort restaurant with food sales as determined in Subsection (2) of Section 311.095, RSMo. 

Any facility which is owned and operated as a part of the resort may be used to sell intoxicating liquor by the

[...]

Chapter who furnish provisions and service for use at a particular function, occasion or event at a particular 

location other than the licensed premises, but not including a "festival" as defined in Chapter 316, RSMo. The 

temporary permit shall be effective for a period not to exceed one hundred sixty-eight (168) consecutive hours 

and shall authorize the service of alcoholic beverages at such function, occasion or event during the hours at 

which alcoholic beverages may lawfully be sold or served upon premises licensed to sell alcoholic beverages 

for on-premises consumption.